

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2015-0118 Version: 1 Name: Police Department Parking Lot Improvements Bid

Award

Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 2/9/2015 In control: Development Services, Planning and Engineering

Committee

On agenda: 3/2/2015 **Final action:** 3/2/2015

Title: Police Department Parking Lot Improvements Bid Award

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Results, 2. PT Ferro - Police Parking Lot Imprv

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2015	1	Board of Trustees		
2/17/2015	1	Recreation and Parks Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
2/16/2015	0	Parks and Recreation Committee		
2/9/2015	0	Recreation and Parks Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

Title

Police Department Parking Lot Improvements Bid Award

History

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. performed a study of the Police Department parking lot and determined that the rear parking lot is in failure and will need to be completely replaced. Bids were opened on Wednesday, February 5, 2015 at 11:00 AM for the Police Department Parking Lot Improvements. Thirteen (13) bids were received and the low bidder was P.T. Ferro Construction Co. at a cost of \$167,493.50. P. T. Ferro has worked for the Village many times in the past and has done a great job.

On February 16, 2015, this item was reviewed by the Parks & Recreaton Committee, recommended for approval and referred to the Village Board of Trustees for consideration.

Financial Impact

Funds will come from the Capital account #054-0000-047070, \$215,000.00 was budgeted in project #CP-1094.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve accepting the low qualified bid from P.T Ferro Construction Co.at a cost not to exceed \$167,493.50.

File #: 2015-0118, Version: 1